Bus

Bus 421

Direction
Annarode (Mansfeld) — Lu. Eisleben, Busbahnhof

28 stops

Open route schedule

Annarode (Mansfeld)

Annarode (Mansfeld), Mihle

Siebigerode

Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Alte Poststr.

Klostermansfeld, Siebigerdder Str.

Klostermansfeld, Bahnhofstr.

Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Klostermansfeld
(Bus)

Benndorf (Mansfelder Land) (Bus)

Helbra, Neptunbad

Helbra (Bus)

Helbra, Friedhof

Ziegelrode (Ahlsdorf)

Ahlsdorf

Hergisdorf

Kreisfeld (Hergisdorf)

Kreisfeld, Eislebener Str. (Hergisdorf)

Wimmelburg

Wimmelburg, Center

Lu. Eisleben, Krughitte

Lu. Eisleben, Kasseler Str.

Lu. Eisleben, Fritz-\Wenk-Str.

Go to website

Route schedule
Annarode (Mansfeld) — Lu. Eisleben, Busbahnhof

Monday 05:35-15:02
Tuesday 05:35-15:02
Wednesday 05:35-15:02
Thursday 05:35-15:02
Friday 05:35-15:02
Saturday -
Sunday -
Route info

Direction: Annarode (Mansfeld)
Stops: 28
Trip Duration: 0 hour 46 min
S 3 Leimbach i Siersleben Al

f. Thondorf

Hibitz

Mallendorf

Siep
Volkstedt

L 160

nnaroede

o Wimnelbs i
i s Rl Ertst-Thalm

,,.-‘ ; e \ !
i Gaoldg a8 5
e " -4 __:j iEt :;Jh
Blankenheirn. /B OpenStreethap contributors)
" a2 BusMaps


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-421-2037252987-3607297836
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-421-2037252987-3607297836
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-421-2037252987-3607297836

Lu.

Lu.

Lu.

Lu.

Lu.

Lu.

Lu.

Eisleben, Friedensstr.

Eisleben, Bahnhof (Bus)

Eisleben, Rathenaustr.

Eisleben, Landwehr

Eisleben, Mansfelder Hof

Eisleben, Plan (Zentrum)

Eisleben, Busbahnhof



Direction Route schedule

Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Klostermansfeld Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Klostermansfeld
(Bus) — Lu. Eisleben, Bahnhof (Bus) (Bus) — Lu. Eisleben, Bahnhof (Bus)
18 StOpS Monday 13:13
Open route schedule

Tuesday 13:13
Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Klostermansfeld
(Bus) Wednesday 13:13
Benndorf (Mansfelder Land) (Bus) Thursday 13:13
Helbra, Neptunbad Friday 1313
Helbra (Bus)

Saturday -
Helbra, Friedhof

Sunday -
Ziegelrode (Ahlsdorf)
Ziegelrode (Ahlsdorf), Schule Route info

Direction: Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Kloster-
Ahlsdorf mansfeld (Bus)

Stops: 18

Hergisdorf
Trip Duration: 0 hour 30 min
Kreisfeld (Hergisdorf)
Kreisfeld, Eislebener Str. (Hergisdorf)
Wimmelburg
Wimmelburg, Center
Lu. Eisleben, Krughtte
Lu. Eisleben, Kasseler Str.
Lu. Eisleben, Fritz-Wenk-Str.

Lu. Eisleben, Friedensstr.

Lu. Eisleben, Bahnhof (Bus)


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-421-2037252987-3607297836

Direction

Klostermansfeld, Siebigerdder Str. — Lu. Eisleben, Bahn-
hof (Bus)

26 stops

Open route schedule

Klostermansfeld, Siebigerdder Str.

Klostermansfeld, Bahnhofstr.

Benndorf (Mansfelder Land) (Bus)

Helbra, Neptunbad

Helbra (Bus)

Helbra, Friedhof

Ziegelrode (Ahlsdorf)

Ziegelrode (Ahlsdorf), Schule

Ahlsdorf

Hergisdorf

Kreisfeld (Hergisdorf)

Kreisfeld, Eislebener Str. (Hergisdorf)

Wimmelburg

Blankenheim (Sangerhausen), Wendeplatz

Klosterrode (Blankenheim)

Blankenheim (Sangerhausen) (Bus)

Blankenheim (Sangerhausen), Wasserwerk

Emseloh

Blankenheim (Sangerhausen), Wasserwerk

Blankenheim (Sangerhausen), Wendeplatz

Wimmelburg, Center

Lu. Eisleben, Krughtte

Lu. Eisleben, Kasseler Str.

Lu. Eisleben, Fritz-Wenk-Str.

Route schedule

Klostermansfeld, Siebigerdder Str. — Lu. Eisleben, Bahn-
hof (Bus)

Monday 13:15
Tuesday 13:15
Wednesday 13:15
Thursday 13:15
Friday 13:15
Saturday -
Sunday -
Route info

Direction: Klostermansfeld, Siebigerdder Str.
Stops: 26

Trip Duration: 0 hour 58 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-421-2037252987-3607297836

Lu. Eisleben, Friedensstr.

Lu. Eisleben, Bahnhof (Bus)



Direction Route schedule

Lu. Eisleben, Bahnhof (Bus) — Annarode (Mansfeld) Lu. Eisleben, Bahnhof (Bus) — Annarode (Mansfeld)
29 stops Monday 06:25-15:05
Open route schedule

Tuesday 06:25-15:05
Lu. Eisleben, Bahnhof (Bus)

Wednesday 06:25-15:05
Lu. Eisleben, Rathenaustr.

Thursday 06:25-15:05
Lu. Eisleben, Landwehr

Friday 06:25-15:05
Lu. Eisleben, Mansfelder Hof
Lu. Eisleben, Plan (Zentrum) Saturday B
Lu. Eisleben, Busbahnhof Sunday -
Lu. Eisleben, Ecke Hohetorstr.

Route info
Lu. Eisleben, Breiter Weg Direction: Lu. Eisleben, Bahnhof (Bus)

Stops: 29

Lu. Eisleben, Kasseler Str.
Trip Duration: 0 hour 58 min
Lu. Eisleben, Krughitte
Wimmelburg, Center
Wimmelburg
Kreisfeld, Eislebener Str. (Hergisdorf)
Kreisfeld (Hergisdorf)
Hergisdorf
Ahlsdorf
Ziegelrode (Ahlsdorf)
Helbra, Friedhof
Helbra, Lehbreite
Helbra (Bus)
Helbra, Neptunbad

Benndorf (Mansfelder Land) (Bus)

Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Klostermansfeld
(Bus)

Klostermansfeld, Bahnhofstr.


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-421-2037252987-3607297836

Klostermansfeld, Siebigerdder Str.

Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Alte Poststr.
Siebigerode
Annarode (Mansfeld), Mihle

Annarode (Mansfeld)



Direction Route schedule

Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Klostermansfeld Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Klostermansfeld
(Bus) — Lu. Eisleben, Busbahnhof (Bus) — Lu. Eisleben, Busbahnhof
18 stops Monday 06:20
Open route schedule

Tuesday 06:20
Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Klostermansfeld
(Bus) Wednesday 06:20
Benndorf (Mansfelder Land) (Bus) Thursday 06:20
Helbra, Neptunbad Friday 06:20
Helbra (Bus)

Saturday -
Helbra, Friedhof

Sunday -
Ziegelrode (Ahlsdorf)
Ahlsdorf Route info

Direction: Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Kloster-
Hergisdorf mansfeld (Bus)

Stops: 18

Kreisfeld (Hergisdorf)
Trip Duration: 0 hour 50 min
Kreisfeld, Eislebener Str. (Hergisdorf)
Wimmelburg
Wolferode (Bus)
Lu. Eisleben, Bahnhof (Bus)
Lu. Eisleben, Raismeser Str.
Lu. Eisleben, Landwehr
Lu. Eisleben, Mansfelder Hof

Lu. Eisleben, Plan (Zentrum)

Lu. Eisleben, Busbahnhof


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-421-2037252987-3607297836

Direction Route schedule

Annarode (Mansfeld) — Lu. Eisleben, Busbahnhof Annarode (Mansfeld) — Lu. Eisleben, Busbahnhof
24 stops Monday 06:30
Open route schedule

Tuesday 06:30
Annarode (Mansfeld)

Wednesday 06:30
Annarode (Mansfeld), Mihle

Thursday 06:30
Siebigerode

Friday 06:30
Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Alte Poststr.
Klostermansfeld, Siebigerdder Str. Saturday B
Klostermansfeld, Bahnhofstr. Sunday -
Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Klostermansfeld
(BUS) Route info

Direction: Annarode (Mansfeld)

Benndorf (Mansfelder Land) (Bus) Stops: 24

Helbra, Neptunbad Trip Duration: 0 hour 46 min

Helbra (Bus)

Helbra, Lehbreite

Kreisfeld, Eislebener Str. (Hergisdorf)
Wimmelburg

Wimmelburg, Center

Lu. Eisleben, Krughtte

Lu. Eisleben, Kasseler Str.
Lu. Eisleben, Fritz-\Wenk-Str.
Lu. Eisleben, Friedensstr.
Lu. Eisleben, Bahnhof (Bus)
Lu. Eisleben, Rathenaustr.
Lu. Eisleben, Landwehr

Lu. Eisleben, Mansfelder Hof
Lu. Eisleben, Plan (Zentrum)

Lu. Eisleben, Busbahnhof


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-421-2037252987-3607297836




Direction

Emseloh — Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Kloster-
mansfeld (Bus)

17 stops

Open route schedule

Emseloh

Blankenheim (Sangerhausen), Wasserwerk

Blankenheim (Sangerhausen) (Bus)

Blankenheim (Sangerhausen), Wendeplatz

Klosterrode (Blankenheim)

Wimmelburg

Kreisfeld, Eislebener Str. (Hergisdorf)

Kreisfeld (Hergisdorf)

Hergisdorf

Ahlsdorf

Ziegelrode (Ahlsdorf), Schule

Ziegelrode (Ahlsdorf)

Helbra, Friedhof

Helbra (Bus)

Helbra, Neptunbad

Benndorf (Mansfelder Land) (Bus)

Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Klostermansfeld
(Bus)

Route schedule

Emseloh — Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Kloster-
mansfeld (Bus)

Monday 06:29
Tuesday 06:29
Wednesday 06:29
Thursday 06:29
Friday 06:29
Saturday -
Sunday -
Route info

Direction: Emseloh
Stops: 17

Trip Duration: 0 hour 38 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-421-2037252987-3607297836

Direction Route schedule

Bornstedt (b. Lu. Eisleben), Bauernsteinstr. — Benndorf Bornstedt (b. Lu. Eisleben), Bauernsteinstr. — Benndorf
(Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Klostermansfeld (Bus) (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Klostermansfeld (Bus)
20 stops Monday 06:10
Open route schedule

Tuesday 06:10
Bornstedt (b. Lu. Eisleben), Bauernsteinstr.

Wednesday 06:10
Bornstedt (b. Lu. Eisleben), Neugliick

Thursday 06:10
Bornstedt (b. Lu. Eisleben), Hauptstr.

Friday 06:10
Bornstedt (b. Lu. Eisleben)
Schmalzerode Saturday B
Wolferode, Miihle Sunday -
Wolferode, Eislebener Str.

Route info
Wolferode (Bus) Direction: Bornstedt (b. Lu. Eisleben), Bauernsteinstr.

Stops: 20

Wimmelburg
Trip Duration: 0 hour 49 min
Kreisfeld, Eislebener Str. (Hergisdorf)
Kreisfeld (Hergisdorf)
Hergisdorf
Ahlsdorf
Ziegelrode (Ahlsdorf), Schule
Ziegelrode (Ahlsdorf)
Helbra, Friedhof
Helbra (Bus)
Helbra, Neptunbad

Benndorf (Mansfelder Land) (Bus)

Benndorf (Mansfelder Land), Bahnhof Klostermansfeld
(Bus)


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-421-2037252987-3607297836

421 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Eisleben Lutherstadt

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-01-16

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved



